

GAHC010056282021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/69/2021**

KASHEM ALI AND 2 ORS.  
S/O. LT. MOYEZ UDDIN, R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR, P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI,  
ASSAM.

2: MUSSTT. FATEMA KHATUN BIBI  
W/O. KASHEM ALI  
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

3: a) MD. SIRAJUDDIN AHMED (SON)  
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

3: f) MUSSTT. GOLENA AKHTAR AHMED (DAUGHTER)  
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

3: d) MD. NASIUR AHMED (SON)  
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

3: LEGAL HEIRS OF LT. GOIJUDDIN MONDOL AND MUSSTT. AZIRAN BEWA  
REPRESENTED-

3: e) MUSSTT. RUNI AHMED (DAUGHTER)  
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

3: c) MD. NASIB AHMED (SON)

R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

3: b) MD. MOKTAR AHMED (SON)  
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHAB MONDOL AND 7 ORS.  
S/O. LT. ALEPUDDIN MONDOL, VILL. AMERBHITA, P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI,  
ASSAM.

2:MD. GUL SANOWAR MONDAL

S/O. LT. KHALIL UDDIN MONDOL  
VILL. JHAGAR PART-I  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

3:MD ASBDUL BAREK MONDOL  
S/O. LT. KHALIL UDDIN MONDOL  
VILL. JHAGAR PART-I  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

4:MD. MOHIRUDDIN MONDOL  
S/O. LT. KHALIL UDDIN MONDOL  
VILL. JHAGAR PART-I  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

5:MD. KAMRUL HOQUE MONDOL  
S/O. LT. GOLZAR HOSSAIN MONDOL  
VILL. JHAGAR PART-I  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

6:THE SENIOR SUB REGISTRAR  
DHUBRI P.S.  
P.O. AND DIST. DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

7:THE ADDL. DY. COMMISSIONER  
PATTAN BRANCH  
DHUBRI.

8:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP. BY THE COLLECTOR DHUBRI  
P.O.  
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A ALAM

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA**

27-04-2022

Appellants are represented by Mr. S. Roy, learned counsel.

Respondents No.1 to 5 are represented by Mr. N. Alam, learned counsel.

Mr. P.S. Deka, learned Senior Government Advocate, Assam appears on behalf of Respondent Nos.6, 7 and 8.

Extra copies of the appeal memo be furnished to the learned Senior Government Advocate during the course of the day.

LCR have already been received.

List the matter for hearing in usual course.

JUDGE

**Comparing Assistant**