

GAHC010056282021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/69/2021

KASHEM ALI AND 2 ORS.
S/O. LT. MOYEZ UDDIN, R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR, P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI,
ASSAM.

2: MUSSTT. FATEMA KHATUN BIBI
W/O. KASHEM ALI
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

3: LEGAL HEIRS OF LT. GOIJUDDIN MONDOL AND MUSSTT. AZIRAN BEWA
REPRESENTED-

3: a) MD. SIRAJUDDIN AHMED (SON)
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

3: d) MD. NASIUR AHMED (SON)
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

3: c) MD. NASIB AHMED (SON)
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

3: b) MD. MOKTAR AHMED (SON)
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

3: f) MUSSTT. GOLENA AKHTAR AHMED (DAUGHTER)

R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

3: e) MUSSTT. RUNI AHMED (DAUGHTER)
R/O. VILL. MOTIRCHAR
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHAB MONDOL AND 7 ORS.
S/O. LT. ALEPUDDIN MONDOL, VILL. AMERBHITA, P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI,
ASSAM.

2:MD. GUL SANOWAR MONDAL

S/O. LT. KHALIL UDDIN MONDOL
VILL. JHAGAR PART-I
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

3:MD ASBDUL BAREK MONDOL

S/O. LT. KHALIL UDDIN MONDOL
VILL. JHAGAR PART-I
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

4:MD. MOHIRUDDIN MONDOL

S/O. LT. KHALIL UDDIN MONDOL
VILL. JHAGAR PART-I
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

5:MD. KAMRUL HOQUE MONDOL

S/O. LT. GOLZAR HOSSAIN MONDOL
VILL. JHAGAR PART-I
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

6:THE SENIOR SUB REGISTRAR

DHUBRI P.S.
P.O. AND DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM.

7:THE ADDL. DY. COMMISSIONER

PATTAN BRANCH
DHUBRI.

8:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COLLECTOR DHUBRI
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. DHUBRI

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A ALAM, M ALAMGEER,MRS. S ROY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MS F N ZAMAN(R-1 TO 5),MS. B. HAZARIKA(R-1 TO 5),MS. R CHOUDHURY (R-1 TO 5),MS. H FATIMA (R1-R5),MR K JAIN (R1-R5),MR M HASSAN (R1-R5),MR. N ALAM (R1-R5)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

24.02.2026

As prayed for, list the matter on 24.03.2026.

Sd/- Robin Phukan
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant